Corsaire SMs und KMs (Klassenmeisterschaften)
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1976
1981
1988
1987
2001
1999
1983
2004
1979
2007
1967
1995

Type
KM
KM
KM
KM
SM
SM
SM

SM/CI
KM
SM
KM
SM
SM
KM
SM
KM
SM
SM

SM/CI
SM
KM
KM
KM
KM
SM
SM
SM

REGA

REGA

REGA
SM
KM
KM
SM
KM
SM
KM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

CLUB

YCB
YCB

CcwV
SCH
SCH
CNLy
CNC
CVMC
CVMC
cvVC

CNV
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM

CVE
CVG
CVG
CVG
CVG
CVN
CVN
CVN
CVN

SCWe

SCWe

WSCO
YCL
YCL

SCOzZ

SVT

LIEU

X
1. Biel

2. Biel

1. La Neuveville
2. La Neuveville
1. Greifensee

1. Beinwil a See
2. Beinwil a See
1. Vallée de Joux
1. Crans (VD)
1. Cully

2. Cully

1. Le Bouveret
1. Morges

1. Nyon

2. Nyon

1. Rolle

1. Versoix

2. Versoix

3. Versoix

1. Murten

2. Murten

3. Murten

4.
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

Murten

. Estavayer-le-Lac
. Estavayer-le-Lac
. Estavayer-le-Lac
. Grandson

. Grandson

. Grandson

. Grandson

. Neuchatel

. Neuchatel

. Neuchatel

. Neuchatel

. Yverdon

. Yverdon

. 'Yvonand

. Thun

. Thun

. Alpnach

. Luzern

. Luzern

. Horgen

. Nuolen

. Rapperswil

. Thalwil
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+

max

min

Part
34
30
24
26
19
46
41
35
23
34
33
43
34
29
36
25
31
47
42
24
34
35
42
22
48
29
43

33
35
48
28
34
40
46
36
30
31
41
31
33
31
23
38

34
48
19

38
32

LAC

Bielersee
Bielersee
Bielersee
Bielersee
Greifensee
Hallwilersee
Hallwilersee

Lac de Joux

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman

Lac Léman
Murtensee
Murtensee
Murtensee
Murtensee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Neuenburgersee
Thunersee
Thunersee

Vierwaldstattersee
Vierwaldstattersee
Vierwaldstattersee

Zlrichsee
Zrichsee
Zlrichsee
Zlrichsee

Durchschnitt (1972-1997) alternierend SM-KM

Teilnehmer SM
Teilnehmer KM

VAINQUEUR
Amiguet Y
Dreyer A
Dubath D
Eishold G
Devenoges J-C
Amiguet Y
Bolognini S
Niklaus M
Amiguet Y
Wuethrich R
Niklaus M
Niklaus M
Brun R
Maréchal (France)
Dreyer A
Dubath D
Fragniére A
Amiguet Y
Freymond Q.
Nagel F
Brunner A
Amiguet Y
Bolognini S
Battistolo
Stucki E
Uhlmann R
Dreyer A
Niklaus M
Monnard J-M
Chamontin E
Brun R
Chatagny J-P
Niklaus M
Niklaus M
Martin A
Martin A
Niklaus M
Bryner M
Freymond Q.
Béguin Ch
Chatagny J-P
Niklaus M
Amiguet Y
Frigo R
Fragniére A
Niklaus M
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